OoDO
0.0
3.7
7.3
7.5
7.9

8.9

11.0
11.5
12.0
13.8
15.9
16.9
18.9

21.7

27.2
28.1

The Tech Session Drive
April 2005

By: Mike & Mary Jo Schweiger

If you need to — take DRAMAMINE now!

The 2005 Tech Session was held at Don Miller Mazda in Madison. After lunch there,
we all drove from the dealership to our starting point for the drive on Schneider
Road, west of Madison. 1% break was at Hooty’s Restaurant; 2" break was in
Baraboo; dinner was back at Hooty’s.

From the dealership parking lot turn:

Right onto Odana Rd Go 1.3 miles (through 3 lights); at the 4" light (West Towne
Mall is ahead of you) turn — Left onto Gammon Rd & get into Right hand lane — go
0.1 mile to the Highway 12 West entrance ramp turn — Right onto Highway 12
West go appr. 5 miles — Exit at Airport Rd. & turn — Right at the stop sign at the end
of the exit ramp Get into the left hand lane — go 0.3 miles to the next stop sign &
turn — Left onto Schneider Rd Go under the bridge & up the road a short way —
this was the starting point Check odometers now...

Drive carefully and have a good time...

PART ONE
CLEAR ODO NOW
TURN ONTO GO FOR TO
From Starting Point - Schneider Rd. 3.7 stop sign/T
R Enchanted Valley 3.6 stop sign
R Otto Kerl 0.2 stop sign/T
L Cty K 0.4
R Martinsville 1.0 T
HARD BUMP just before next turn
Hard 21
L Indian Trail ' stop sign/T
R Cty K 0.5
L Schuman 0.5 T
R Spring Valley 1.8 stop sign
R Cty KP 21 stop sign/T
L Hwy 19 1.0
R Old Settlers 2.0 T
R Dunlop Hollow 2.8 stop sign/T
last 0.2 mi = GRAVEL
L Hwy 12 5.5
follow Hwy 12 thru Sauk City
regroup after next turn onto Cty PF
L Cty PF 0.9
R Old Bluff 1.2



29.3

34.5
35.0
36.8
39.9
44 .8
45.9
48.9
491
50.3
51.5
51.6

ODO

0.0
0.5
3.4
4.5
4.8

7.0
9.9
12.5
13.8
16.1
16.8
17.3
19.3

21.8
241
26.4

-

(%2) (%2)
AErC VOO0 =00

TURN

A orr

o w w0 rr

Prairie

GRAVEL on curves!

Y to L just before stop sign
Cty C

Balfanz

Freedom

Happy Hill

Cty W

Lehman

Hwy 12

Ski Hill - regroup if needed
South Shore

Hwy 123

Hooty's Parking Lot

Break Time

Restrooms - Refreshments inside
Get out & stretch for 15-20 min.
Be ready to leave in

30 min. SHARP

PART TWO

CLEAR ODO NOW
ONTO

From Hooty's Parking Lot
Hwy 123

Cty DL

Hwy 113

Solum

Kent View

DANGER - lots of sand on curves
2 curves mimic Deal's Gap
Cty DL

Hwy 78

Retra

Krejchek

Shanks

Hwy 78

Beich

Cty W

BUMPY!

Owens Park

Messer

Hwy 78

CRrrOoWrbhw=0 o
-~ 0w [N

SN NO a©

GO FOR

0.5
2.9
1.1
0.3
2.2

2.9
2.6
1.3
2.3
0.7
0.5
2.0
2.5
21.8
2.3
2.3
0.9

stop sign

stop sign/T
stop sign/T

stop sign/T

TO
stop sign/T
stop sign/T
stop sign/T
stop sign/T

yield/T

stop sign/T

stop sign

stop sign/T



27.3

30.7
33.4
33.7

ODO

0.0

2.1
4.5
5.6
6.9
7.0
10.8
12.5
12.8
15.7
18.0
18.9
20.9
23.0
23.7
241
26.6
29.5
31.3

32.6

S/L

—rwm

TURN

AV A - A A0rC A oA Ar o

X

Owens Park

SLOW DOWN AT END - road veers to L just
before

a stop sign - then another stop sign comes
QUICK-

like within feet!! DANGER!!

Cty W

Cty X

Hwy 33

Back to Baraboo - Break Time

Dairy Queen & Cenex on R; BP/Vikinggason L -
Kwik Trip & Pizza Hut ~ 1 block up on L

Be ready to leave in 30 min. SHARP

Meet in Dairy Queen parking lot

PART THREE

CLEAR ODO NOW
ONTO

From Dairy Queen Lot
Hwy 23

thru Baraboo - regroup in L lane on other side of
stop light

Hwy 136

Hatchery

Rock Hill

Hoot Owl Valley

Cty W

McCoy

Cty PF

Cty W

Klein

Cty PF

Maple Hill

Cty W

CtyD

Summit

Sunrise

Center Valley

Elder Ridge

Hwy 23

to the construction barriers
regroup if needed after next turn
Peak Hill

3.4

2.7
0.3
4.6

stop sign

stop sign/T

TO

stop light

stop sign/T
stop sign

stop sign/T

stop sigh & T

stop sign/T
stop sign

stop sign/T

stop sign/T
stop sign/T

stop sign/T



33.9
35.2
36.2

37.4
38.9
42.0
42.5
44 .8
45.4
46.9

48.6
491
54.0
55.1
58.1
58.3
59.5
60.7
60.8

18rraxomor

Center Valley

Sunrise

Short Cut

CAUTION! stop sign is hidden & comes up very
quickly

AFTER A CURVE
CtyD

Stone Church

Cty W

Klein

Cty PF

Denzer

Weinke (no road sign)
BUMPY!

Freedom

Happy Hill

Cty W

Lehman

Hwy 12

Ski Hill - regroup if needed
South Shore

Hwy 123

Hooty's Parking Lot
DINNER TIME

WE HOPE YOU HAD FUN TODAY.
BE CAREFUL DRIVING HOME.

Directions from Hooty's to Interstate 90/94:
Leave parking lot and take Highway 159 (straight
across

Hwy 123) to Hwy 12 East. Stay on 12 until
Highway 60

East. Take Hwy 60 through Sauk City and Prairie
Du Sac

and Lodi. 1-90/94 is ~ 5mi. outside of Lodi.

Directions from Hooty's N & E:

Follow above directions to Hwy 12. Take Hwy 12
West

to Hwy 33. Take Hwy 33...

S A
NOW

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T
stop sign/T

stop sign/T
stop sign



