The Tech Session Drive April 2005

By: Mike & Mary Jo Schweiger

If you need to – take DRAMAMINE now!

The 2005 Tech Session was held at Don Miller Mazda in Madison. After lunch there, we all drove from the dealership to our starting point for the drive on Schneider Road, west of Madison. 1st break was at Hooty's Restaurant; 2nd break was in Baraboo; dinner was back at Hooty's.

From the dealership parking lot turn:

Right onto Odana Rd Go 1.3 miles (through 3 lights); at the 4th light (West Towne Mall is ahead of you) turn – Left onto Gammon Rd & get into Right hand lane – go 0.1 mile to the Highway 12 West entrance ramp turn – Right onto Highway 12 West go appr. 5 miles – Exit at Airport Rd. & turn – Right at the stop sign at the end of the exit ramp Get into the left hand lane – go 0.3 miles to the next stop sign & turn – Left onto Schneider Rd Go under the bridge & up the road a short way – this was the starting point Check odometers now...

Drive carefully and have a good time...

PART ONE

ODO 0.0 3.7 7.3 7.5 7.9	TURN R R L R	CLEAR ODO NOW ON TO From Starting Point - Schneider Rd. Enchanted Valley Otto Kerl Cty K Martinsville HARD BUMP just before next turn	GO FOR 3.7 3.6 0.2 0.4 1.0	TO stop sign/T stop sign stop sign/T
8.9	Hard	•	2.1	
11.0	L R	Indian Trail Cty K	0.5	stop sign/T
11.5	L	Schuman	0.5	Т
12.0	R	Spring Valley	1.8	stop sign
13.8	R	Cty KP	2.1	stop sign/T
15.9	L	Hwy 19	1.0	
16.9	R	Old Settlers	2.0	T
18.9	R	Dunlop Hollow last 0.2 mi = GRAVEL	2.8	stop sign/T
21.7	L	Hwy 12 follow Hwy 12 thru Sauk City	5.5	
		regroup after next turn onto Cty PF		
27.2	L	Cty PF	0.9	
28.1	R	Old Bluff	1.2	

29.3	L	Prairie GRAVEL on curves!	5.2	stop sign
	_	Y to L just before stop sign		
34.5	S	Cty C	0.5	
35.0	R	Balfanz	1.8	
36.8	S/L	Freedom	3.1	
39.9	R	Happy Hill	4.9	stop sign/T
44.8	R	Cty W	1.1	
45.9	R	Lehman	3.0	stop sign/T
48.9	R	Hwy 12	0.2	
49.1	L	Ski Hill - regroup if needed	1.2	stop sign/T
50.3	L	South Shore	1.2	
51.5	S/L	Hwy 123	0.1	
51.6	R	Hooty's Parking Lot		
		Break Time		
		Restrooms - Refreshments inside Get out & stretch for 15-20 min. Be ready to leave in 30 min. SHARP		

PART TWO

		CLEAR ODO NOW		
ODO	TURN	ON TO	GO FOR	TO
		From Hooty's Parking Lot		
0.0	L	Hwy 123	0.5	stop sign/T
0.5	L	Cty DL	2.9	stop sign/T
3.4	R	Hwy 113	1.1	, -
4.5	L	Solum	0.3	
4.8	R	Kent View	2.2	stop sign/T
		DANGER - lots of sand on curves		, -
		2 curves mimic Deal's Gap		
7.0	L	Cty DL	2.9	stop sign/T
9.9	L	Hwy 78	2.6	, -
12.5	R	Retra	1.3	
13.8	R	Krejchek	2.3	yield/T
16.1	L	Shanks	0.7	stop sign/T
16.8	R	Hwy 78	0.5	
17.3	S	Beich	2.0	stop sign
19.3	S	Cty W	2.5	
		BUMPY!	21.8	
21.8	S	Owens Park	2.3	
24.1	L	Messer	2.3	stop sign/T
26.4	R	Hwy 78	0.9	_

27.3	R	Owens Park SLOW DOWN AT END - road veers to L just before a stop sign - then another stop sign comes	3.4	stop sign
30.7 33.4 33.7	S/L S L	QUICK- like within feet!! DANGER!! Cty W Cty X Hwy 33 Back to Baraboo - Break Time Dairy Queen & Cenex on R; BP/Viking gas on L - Kwik Trip & Pizza Hut ~ 1 block up on L Be ready to leave in 30 min. SHARP Meet in Dairy Queen parking lot	2.7 0.3 4.6	stop sign/T
		PART THREE		
ODO	TURN	CLEAR ODO NOW ON TO	GO FOR	ТО
020	10141	From Dairy Queen Lot	30101	. 0
0.0	R	Hwy 23	2.1	stop light
		thru Baraboo - regroup in L lane on other side of stop light		
2.1	S	Hwy 136	2.4	
4.5	L	Hatchery	1.1	
5.6	R	Rock Hill	1.3	stop sign/T
6.9	L	Hoot Owl Valley	0.1	stop sign
7.0	R	Cty W	3.8	
10.8	L	McCoy	1.7	stop sign/T
12.5	R	Cty PF	0.3	
12.8	L	Cty W	2.9	
15.7	L	Klein	2.3	stop sign & T
18.0	R	Cty PF	0.9	
18.9	R	Maple Hill	2.0	stop sign/T
20.9	L	Cty W	2.1	stop sign
00.0		OL . D	0.7	

0.7

0.4

2.5

2.9

1.8

1.3

1.3

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

stop sign/T

Cty D

Summit

Sunrise

Center Valley

to the construction barriers

regroup if needed after next turn

Elder Ridge Hwy 23

Peak Hill

R

L

R

L

R

R

R

23.0

23.7

24.1

26.6

29.5

31.3

32.6

33.9	L	Center Valley	1.3	stop sign/T
35.2	R	Sunrise	1.0	
36.2	L	Short Cut	1.2	stop sign/T
		CAUTION!! stop sign is hidden & comes up very		
		quickly		
		AFTER A CURVE		
37.4	R	Cty D	1.5	
38.9	L	Stone Church	3.1	stop sign/T
42.0	R	Cty W	0.5	
42.5	L	Klein	2.3	stop sign/T
44.8	R	Cty PF	0.6	
45.4	L	Denzer	1.5	
46.9	L	Weinke (no road sign)	1.7	stop sign/T
		BUMPY!		
48.6	L	Freedom	0.5	
49.1	R	Happy Hill	4.9	stop sign/T
54.0	R	Cty W	1.1	
55.1	R	Lehman	3.0	stop sign/T
58.1	R	Hwy 12	0.2	
58.3	L	Ski Hill - regroup if needed	1.2	stop sign/T
59.5	L	South Shore	1.2	stop sign
60.7	S/L	Hwy 123	0.1	
60.8	R	Hooty's Parking Lot		
		DINNER TIME		

WE HOPE YOU HAD FUN TODAY. BE CAREFUL DRIVING HOME.

Directions from Hooty's to Interstate 90/94: Leave parking lot and take Highway 159 (straight across Hwy 123) to Hwy 12 East. Stay on 12 until Highway 60 East. Take Hwy 60 through Sauk City and Prairie Du Sac and Lodi. I-90/94 is ~ 5mi. outside of Lodi.

Directions from Hooty's N & E: Follow above directions to Hwy 12. Take Hwy 12 West to Hwy 33. Take Hwy 33...